

### CONTACT INFORMATION

Mining Records Curator Arizona Geological Survey 1520 West Adams St. Phoenix, AZ 85007 602-771-1601 http://www.azgs.az.gov inquiries@azgs.az.gov

The following file is part of the

Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources Mining Collection

# ACCESS STATEMENT

These digitized collections are accessible for purposes of education and research. We have indicated what we know about copyright and rights of privacy, publicity, or trademark. Due to the nature of archival collections, we are not always able to identify this information. We are eager to hear from any rights owners, so that we may obtain accurate information. Upon request, we will remove material from public view while we address a rights issue.

# **CONSTRAINTS STATEMENT**

The Arizona Geological Survey does not claim to control all rights for all materials in its collection. These rights include, but are not limited to: copyright, privacy rights, and cultural protection rights. The User hereby assumes all responsibility for obtaining any rights to use the material in excess of "fair use."

The Survey makes no intellectual property claims to the products created by individual authors in the manuscript collections, except when the author deeded those rights to the Survey or when those authors were employed by the State of Arizona and created intellectual products as a function of their official duties. The Survey does maintain property rights to the physical and digital representations of the works.

# QUALITY STATEMENT

The Arizona Geological Survey is not responsible for the accuracy of the records, information, or opinions that may be contained in the files. The Survey collects, catalogs, and archives data on mineral properties regardless of its views of the veracity or accuracy of those data.

05/21/92

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND MINERAL RESOURCES FILE DATA

PRIMARY NAME: CASTLE CREEK DEPOSIT

ALTERNATE NAMES:

BLACK BUCK

YAVAPAI COUNTY MILS NUMBER: 905A

LOCATION: TOWNSHIP 8 N RANGE 1 W SECTION 27 QUARTER SW LATITUDE: N 34DEG OOMIN 07SEC LONGITUDE: W 112DEG 21MIN 28SEC TOPO MAP NAME: COLUMBIA - 7.5 MIN

CURRENT STATUS: PAST PRODUCER

COMMODITY:

MANGANESE OXIDE

**BIBLIOGRAPHY:** 

USGS COLUMBIA QUAD ADMMR CASTLE CREEK DEPOSIT FILE RANSOME, F.L. AND E.L. JONES JR. DEPTS OF MANGANESE ORE IN AZ USGS BULL 710D 1919 P178 AZBM BULL 180 MIN. & WATER RES. AZ 1969 P 218 FARNHAM, L.L. & L.A. STEWART MANGANESE DEPTS USBM IC 7843 1958 P 61 DEPOSIT ALSO IN SEC. 28 & 33 AZMB BULL 127, P.97 GSA-R8-122 (8-51)

# PRINAME Black Buch Castle Greek Deposition miles - # 90.5 A Yovapai County No file

# GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION



REGION 8 Building 41, Denver Federal Center Denver, Colorado

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION Domestic Manganese Program

Date November 1, 1954

Number 8-M-937

To: Mrs. Fred J. Cordes Route #1, Box 1078 Glendale, Arizona

Your notice dated October 29, 1951, indicating your desire to participate in the Domestic Manganese Program and your undertaking to deliver manganese ore to the Government depot at Deming, New Mexico, has been received. You are hereby authorized to deliver to the Government, in accordance with the terms of the Program, manganese ore meeting the minimum specifications contained therein. Reasonable notice should be given to the Government with respect to deliveries of ore.

Sincerely,

OTTO G, KLEIN Regional Director

Form 6-1175 (September 1951)

A SHETT OF THE SHE SHE SHE

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF MINES REGION IV

The Defense Mobilization Agencies may receive a copy of your report subject to the approval of the Bureau of the Budget, in accordance with the Federal Reports Act of 1942. Persons who have access to individual company information are subject to penalties for unauthorized disclosures.

Budget Bureau No. 42-R282.3. Approval expires August 31, 1953.

# **PRODUCING OR DEVELOPING MINING PROPERTY**

Mrs. Fred Cordes Route 1. Box 1078 Glendale, Arizona

Please indicate any change necessary for correct name and address.

#### FJK

Please reply to the following questions, and return promptly in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

Name of mine or claims	Black Buck #1	Post office of	f mine	
Name of operator M	rs Fred Cord			
Name of owner		Adress		
Location of mine:		Audress		
State	County	М	lining district or region	
Section	Township		Range	
Location of claims		an da kabu a sa sa sa sa	and the second second	
Location of claims	(Give name of st	ream, gulch, or mountain and giv	ve distance and direction from post offi	ce)
		lacer mine		
3 A	tment: (Underline which)		: (Oneck which)	
			g, hydraulicking, ground sluici	ng, panning, dr
pla	cering, drift mining.			ng, panning, ur,
	amation, cyanidation, con			
If property is known by	the name of a certain gro	up of claims, give the name	me of this group	
	ims in the group (underlin			ta kanat dag
		-		
Block Bui	k ust		,	
11 11	, hoz,			
	,/DI	non additional names on back)	,,	
	(11	ace additional names on back)		
Date 201 5. 59	Warn Fre	D Q. d.	(Mame of company)	
	VILL INC	( acres		
	(Signatu	re)	(Official position)	
موربو، معد	(Signatu	re)	(Official position)	

Mrs Fred J. C Rt. 1, Box 10 Glendale, Ari	78 zona.	Ν	DATE December ACCEPTANCE NUM 3506 ISSUED UNDER C AUTHORIZATION 8-14-937 LOT NO. COR-4 RECEIPT AND WE RR-2688	BER ERTIFICATE OF
Number of RR 1	Cars Black Buck			
nent's Purchase P 121400 New Mexico, and cov	terms and conditions of the Manganese rogram for Domestic Manganese Ore pounds (wet basis) of manganese or vered by Receipt NoSee above dry basis as follows:	at Deming, New Mexi re, delivered by you at Such ore has	co, the Gover	nment accept
	MANGANESE (Mn) CONTENT	Г 		20.0
	WEIGHT		POUNDS	_
	WET BASIS		121400	
·	LESS MOISTURE 1.91 \$		2319	
	NET DRY BASIS		119081	53.16
	EVALUATION AND S (Based upon price schedule for ores)	ETTLEMENT D	A T A	-ske
			AMOUNT OF SC	HEDULE PAYMEN
Other Schedul	e used.	L.D.T. =		÷.
BUREAU OF MINES	(Name) Robert H. Hubbard	<u>Metallurgist</u> (Title <sup>U</sup> . S. Bureau of		. "
GENERAL		Manager		
SERVICES _	(Signature)		1	1. a
SERVICES _	(Signature) (Name William F. Murray	(Title Deming Purchasin		
SERVICES		(Title Deming Aurchasin		
SERVICES _ DMINISTRATION	(Name William F. Murray ( FOR USE OF PROD INVOIC	(Title Deming Purchasiz DUCER ONLY ) E		
SERVICES	(Name William F, Murray ( FOR USE OF PROD	(Title Deming Purchasin DUCER ONLY ) E E N - REGION 8 R, DENVER 2, CO	ng Tepot.	
SERVICES DMINISTRATION TO: GENERA BLDG. FOR: MANGANE I certif has not	(Name William F, Murray ( FOR USE OF PROD INVOIC L SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 41, DENVER FEDERAL CENTER	(Title Deming Purchasiz DUCER ONLY ) E N - REGION 8 R, DENVER 2, CO above \$ ect and just and the arrants that said of	DLORADO	therefor d in the
SERVICES DMINISTRATION TO: GENERA BLDG. FOR: MANGANE I certif has not	(Name William F. Murray ( FOR USE OF PROD INVOIC L SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 41, DENVER FEDERAL CENTER SE ORE delivered as indicated y that the above bill is corre- been received. The Producer was tates, its Territories or Poss	(Title Deming Purchasiz DUCER ONLY ) E N - REGION 8 R, DENVER 2, CO above \$ ect and just and the arrants that said of	DLORADO	therefor d in the 30 —
SERVICES DMINISTRATION TO: GENERA BLDG. FOR: MANGANE I certif has not United S	(Name William F. Murray ( FOR USE OF PROD INVOIC L SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 41, DENVER FEDERAL CENTER SE ORE delivered as indicated y that the above bill is corre- been received. The Producer was tates, its Territories or Poss	(Title Teming Purchasin DUCER ONLY ) E N - REGION 8 R, DENVER 2, CC above \$ ect and just and the arrants that said constants that said constants.	DLORADO	therefor d in the <u>30</u>

.....

•							
(Rev. 1-54. MATERIALS	CES ADMINISTRA PURCHASE DEPOT	٢				December 28	, 1955
SUPPLEMENTA				E	gan an galanting gan an ta' an gang dia anno an a	ISSUED UNDER CE AUTHORIZATION NU 8-M-937	RTIFICATE OF JMBER
To apply to lots received at a tons during a 30 day period.	rate of more ti	han	200 10	ng c	iry	APPLIES TO ACCE	TANCE NO. (s)
10: Mrs. Fred J. Cordes Rt. 1, Box 1078 Glendale, Arizona.						3506	
RECOVERABILITY OF THE CONTAINED MANGAN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACCEPTANCES LISTE	NESE AND CHARACT DABOVE, IF BENE	ERI S FI CI	STICS ON ATED.	A D	RY BASIS OF TH	E MATERIAL DELIVE	RED IN
U. S. Bureau of Mines! Te RECOVERABILITY OF MANGANESE	st N o. 9-12	0-	36 31a	ck	Buck, Oct.	28, 1954.	PERCENT 91.1
CHARACTERISTICS MANGANESE (Mn)							44.9
IRON (Fe)			_				1.0
SILICA (SIO2) PLUS ALUMINA (AI203	)	e) ()					6.8
PHOSPHOROUS (P)							.04
COPPER PLUS LEAD PLUS ZINC (Cu + 1	Рь + zn)						.23
EVA	ALUATION AN	D	SETTL	E M	ENT DATA		
and the second	e * * * *					2) 12 12 20 an 15 2 al	DOLLARS
			y al	BASE	PRICE - PER L.	.D.T. UNIT	2.30
PREMIUM			DOLLARS		DOLLARS		
PREMIUM <sup>c</sup>	•	×	.005	=			
Fe	5	x	.005	=	0.025		
	2 2 2		NET INCS	REASI		DOLLARS 0.025	•
	an an an an a		DOLLARS	and the second second	DOLLARS		
PENALTIES	3	x	.01	=	0.030		
i pára s			·*			-	
Mn		X	.015	.=			
Fe	÷	X	.01	=		-	
Fe		x	.0075	=			
5102 + A1203		x	.01	=	-	_	
Р		x	.0033	=			
		N	ET DECRI	EASE	ş. 1	0.030	
la cara anna a tha an a channaich an an a suach ann ann ann an sheachar T	a la companya ang				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PLUS .	0.025
		N	IET AMOU	NT O	FÅDJUSTMENT	MINUS	0.030
•			ADJ	USTE	D BASE PRICE -	PER L.D.T. UNIT	2.295
	Contin	ueo	l an rev	era	8		

۰. بر ۱

53.16	x x = ADJUSTED BASE PRICE	- DOLLARS DOLLARS
	968.58 ADJUSTED BASE PRICE	= \$2,222.8
		DEL ARS
	DEDUCTION FOR COST OF BENEFICIATION 53.16 × 10.0	)0 = 531.6
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	\$1,691.2
	TOTAL OF SCHEDULE PAYMENTS MADE	
an a		PRODUCER \$1,691.2
	NET AMOUNT OF PAYMENT DUE	GOVERNMENT
BUREAU	Pl - H. M. I. La. 1 Metallurgist	
OF	(Signature) Thibband U. S. (This Hall	of Mines Rep.,
MINES	(Name) Nobert de Manager	and a second
SERVICES	(Signature)	ntag Banat
ADMINISTRATION		Ising Depowe
	(FOR USE OF PRODUCER ONLY)	
BLDG. 41 FOR: MANGANES	<u>INVOICE</u> SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$	at payment therefo
BLDG. 41 FOR: MANGANES I certify has not United S	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$ y that the above bill is correct and just, and th been received. The producer warrants that said or tates, its Territories or Possessions.	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41 FOR: MANGANES I certify has not United S Producer	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$ y that the above bill is correct and just, and th been received. The producer warrants that said or tates, its Territories or Possessions.  MML JAACAAADat	at payment therefore e was mined in the $e \qquad \qquad$
BLDG. 41 FOR: MANGANES I certify has not United S	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$ y that the above bill is correct and just, and th been received. The producer warrants that said or tates, its Territories or Possessions.	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41 FOR: MANGANES I certify has not United S Producer	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$ y that the above bill is correct and just, and th been received. The producer warrants that said or tates, its Territories or Possessions.  MML JAACAAADat	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41 FOR: MANGANES I certify has not United S Producer	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$ y that the above bill is correct and just, and th been received. The producer warrants that said or tates, its Territories or Possessions.  MML JAACAAADat	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41 FOR: MANGANESJ I certify has not United S Producer By	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$ y that the above bill is correct and just, and th been received. The producer warrants that said or tates, its Territories or Possessions.  MML JAACAAADat	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41 FOR: MANGANES I certify has not United S Producer By	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$ y that the above bill is correct and just, and th been received. The producer warrants that said or tates, its Territories or Possessions.  MML JAACAAADat	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41 FOR: MANGANESJ I certify has not United S Producer By	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$ y that the above bill is correct and just, and th been received. The producer warrants that said or tates, its Territories or Possessions.  MML JAACAAADat	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41, FOR: MANGANESJ I certify has not United S Producer By	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41, FOR: MANGANESJ I certify has not United S Producer By	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41, FOR: MANGANESJ I certify has not United S Producer By	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41, FOR: MANGANESJ I certify has not United S Producer By	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41, FOR: MANGANESJ I certify has not United S Producer By	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41, FOR: MANGANESJ I certify has not United S Producer By	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$	e was mined in the
BLDG. 41, FOR: MANGANESJ I certify has not United S Producer By	SERVICES ADMINISTRATION - REGION 8 , DENVER FEDERAL CENTER, DENVER COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated above \$	e was mined in the

#### TITLE 32A—NATIONAL DEFENSE, APPENDIX

#### Chapter XIV—General Services Administration

#### [Rev. 2]

#### REG. 3-MANGANESE REGULATION: PUR-CHASE PROGRAM FOR DOMESTIC MANGA-NESE ORE AT DEMING, NEW MEXICO

By amending the provisions of section 6, this revision permits shippers of lots aggregating less than two hundred (200) tons in any thirty (30) day period to receive settlement on the same basis as shippers of lots aggregating two hundred (200) tons or more. This revision also modifies the rejection provisions for subspecification material in sections 4 and 6 by making rejection of such material permissive instead of mandatory. This revision embodies or supersedes Revision 1, dated September 19, 1952, and Amendments 1 and 2 to said Revision 1, dated August 13, 1953, and September 25, 1953, respectively.

Sec. 1. Basis and purpose.

2. Definitions.

3. Participation in the Program.

4. Deliveries.

- 5. Duration of the Program.
- 6. Price schedule for ores.
- 7. Ores containing lead and zinc in excess of the allowable maximum.

AUTHORITY: Section 1 to 7 issued under sec. 704, 64 Stat. 816, as amended, Pub. Law 95, 83d Cong.; 50 U. S. C. App. 2154. Interpret or apply sec. 303, 64 Stat. 801, as amended, Pub. Laws 95, 206, 83d Cong.; 50 U. S. C. App. 2154, E. O. 10480, 18 F. R. 4939.

SECTION 1. Basis and purpose. This regulation interprets and implements the authority of the Administrator of General Services to purchase manganese ore of domestic origin at Deming, New Mexico, for the fiscal years 1952–1958, pursuant to Executive Order 10480, dated August 14, 1953 (18 F. R. 4939). In accordance with the provisions and specifications of the Program as set forth herein and as they may be hereafter amended and revised, the Administrator will buy domestically produced manganese ore containing not less than fifteen percent (15%) manganese.

SEC. 2. Definitions. As used in this regulation:

(a) "Administrator" means the Administrator of General Services.

(b) "Program" means the purchase of manganese ore as set forth in this regulation.

(c) "Depot" means the purchase depot

of the Government at Deming, New Mexico.

(d) "Manganese ore" means crude ore containing not less than 15 percent manganese, mined in the United States, its Territories and possessions.

(e) "Long ton unit of manganese" means 22.4 pounds of manganese contained in a long dry ton of manganese ore.

SEC. 3. Participation in the Program. Any person may participate in the Program by notice given to the General Services Administration Regional Office. Building 41, Denver Federal Center, Denver. Colorado, in the form of a letter, postcard or telegram postmarked or dated by the telegraph office not later than June 30, 1954. Such notice shall state that the writer desires to participate in the Program and will deliver manganese ore to the depot. Such notice must be signed and a return address given. Any person participating in the Program will promptly be sent a certificate authorizing him to deliver manganese or meeting minimum specifications.

SEC. 4. Deliveries. Manganese ore to be purchased by the Government under the Program is to be delivered f. o. b. depot. Delivery of less than five (5) long tons of ore at one time will not be accepted. Participants in the Program must give the Government reasonable notice with respect to deliveries of ore. Each delivery will be sampled and assayed by the Government at the depot and payment of an estimated recovery basis will be made in accordance with the analysis of such sample and as provided in section 6 of this regulation. Deliveries not conforming to the minimum specifications may be rejected, and expenses in connection therewith will be borne by the seller.

SEC. 5. Duration of the Program. This Program shall terminate and be of no further force or effect when six million (6,000,000) contained long ton units of manganese have been delivered to the depot and accepted by the Government under this Program, or at the close of business June 30, 1958, whichever first occurs.

SEC. 6. Price schedule for ores. (a) The following prices per long dry ton will be paid for manganese ore delivered f. o. b. depot. Where the fractional manganese content is 0.5 percent or below, payment will be made as though no fractional content were involved. Where such fractional content is 0.51 percent or above, payment will be made at the next higher figure.

(Published in the Federal Register, April 15, 1954, 19 F.R. 2179)

	To be paid for
Percent Mn in ore:	1 long dry ton
15	\$8. 54
16	
17	12.00
18	13. 71
19	15.48
20	17.20
21	19.13
22	21.06
23	
24	24.99
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	37.88
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	60. 74
37	
38	
39	74.03
40 fines	
40 ore	

The above price schedule applies to lots received from individual shippers aggregating less than 200 tons during any 30-day period, and shall constitute the final and definite price for such lots, unless, for such lots, individual shippers thereof shall have notified the Government in writing that they desire settlement in accordance with the provisions of paragraph (b) of this section for each accumulation of fifty (50) tons.

(b) For lots received from individual shippers aggregating two hundred (200) tons or more during any thirty (30) day period, and for lots received from individual shippers aggregating fifty (50) tons for which the shipper has notified the Government of its desire to receive settlement in accordance with the provisions of this section, the price schedule appearing in paragraph (a) of this section shall serve as a basis for preliminary settlement pending laboratory tests. The preliminary settlement shall be adjusted up or down, as the case may be, as a result of tests for laboratorydetermined recoverability. Final settlement shall be calculated on the basis of \$2.30 per long ton unit of manganese determined from the laboratory tests to be recoverable from the ore, subject to a charge of \$10 per ton of ore (the estimated cost of sampling, milling, and handling) and to the specifications, premiums, and penalties set forth below.

SPECIFICATIONS P	ercent
Manganese	48.0
Iron	
Silica plus alumina	
Phosphorus	

#### PREMIUMS

#### Manganese content above 48.0 percent (dry

basis): ½ cent for each 1.0 percent. Iron content below 6.0 percent (dry basis): ½ cent for each 1.0 percent.

#### PENALTIES

Manganese content below 48.0 percent (dry basis): 1 cent for each 1.0 percent, down to and including 44.0 percent. Below 44.0 percent: 4 cents, plus 1½ cents for each 1.0 percent down to 40.0 percent minimum. Iron content above 6.0 percent (dry basis): 1 cent for each 1.0 percent, up to and incuding 8.0 percent. Above 8.0 percent: 2 cents plus ¾ cent for each 1.0 percent up to 16 percent maximum. Silica plus alumina content above 11.0 percent (dry basis): 1 cent for each 1.0 percent up to 15 percent maximum. Phosphorus content above 0.12 percent (dry basis): ½ cent for each 0.01 percent up to 0.3 percent maximum.

The Government may reject any lot which, on the basis of the laboratory testing, cannot be beneficiated to a product the chemical analysis of which falls within the following limits in all respects. The Government reserves the right to dispense with laboratory testing of shipments aggregating less than 200 tons over a 30-day period.

By weight (dry basis) (percent) Minimum Ċ

Manganese (Mn) \_\_\_\_\_ 40.0 Maximum

 Iron (Fe)\_\_\_\_\_\_
 16.0

 Silica plus alumina (SiO<sub>2</sub> plus Al<sub>2</sub>O<sub>3</sub>)\_
 15.0

 Phosphorus (P)\_\_\_\_\_\_
 .30

Copper plus lead plus zinc (Cu plus Pb

plus Zn). Of which not more than 0.25 percent may be copper\_\_\_\_\_ 1.00

SEC. 7. Ores containing lead and zinc in, excess of the allowable maximum. Ores containing lead and zinc exceeding the maximum percentage allowed by section 6 of this regulation shall be accepted and purchased under this program, provided that such ores are amenable to nodulization, and as a result of nodulization the contained lead and zinc of the ores will be reduced to the maximum percentage allowed by section 6 of this regulation. Such ores shall be subject to a charge of \$2.25 per long dry ton to cover the cost of nodulization.

This regulation, as revised, is effective immediately.

Dated: April 8, 1954.

AL E. SNYDER, Assistant Administrator.

[F. R. Doc. 54-2830; Filed, Apr. 14, 1954; 8:55 a. m.]

#### Chapter XIV—General Services Administration

[Revision 2, Amdt. 1]

REG. 3-MANGANESE REGULATION: PUR-CHASE PROGRAM FOR DOMESTIC MAN-GANESE ORE AT DEMING, NEW MEXICO

#### PARTICIPATION IN PROGRAM

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by Executive Order 10480, dated August 14, 1953 (18 F. R. 4939), this regulation, as revised and amended, is further amended as follows:

In section 3, delete the date "June 30,

1954" and in lieu thereof substitute the following: "June 30, 1955".

(Sec. 704, 64 Stat. 816, as amended, Pub. Law 92, 83d Cong.; 50 U. S. C. App. Sup. 2154; Pub. Law 206, 83d Cong.)

All other provisions of this regulation shall remain in full force and effect.

This amendment is effective immediately.

Dated: August 16, 1954.

Edmund F. Mansure, Administrator.

#### [F. R. Doc. 54-6518; Filed, Aug. 18, 1954; 12:29 p. m.]

(Published in the Federal Register, August 19, 1954, 19 F.R. 5266)

GSA WASH DC 55-1530

RAT E

A DIVISION OF CLAUDE E. McLEAN & SON LABORATORIES, INC. PHONE AL 3-6272 817 WEST MADISON ST. P.

\_110,11100415

P. O. BOX 1888

1 1/

PHOENIX

For Mrs. Fred Cordes Route 1 Eox 1078 Glendale Arizona Sample of Ore

0

Received: 🛥

Date

Submitted by: Same

## ASSAY CERTIFICATE

Gold figured at \$35.00 per ounce.

Silver figured at \$ 0.70 per ounce.

May 5, 1955

		Go	old	Silv	ver	Percer	ntages
Lab. No.	Identification	Oz. per Ton	, Value	Oz. per Ton	Value	MACIGANES	E
						(Mn)	
120328	Lot 9-509-14 Black Buck # 1					24.59	
	CLAUNE MOLENN MOLENN DEC 31, 1055						



Respectfully submitted,

Claude 1

ARIZONA TESTING LABORATORIES

McLean

2.25 PAID

Charges: \$\_\_\_\_

GSA-R8-160 Rwy. 10-52	G	ENERAL SERVICES MATERIALS PUR		• • • • • •	SERIAL NO. 1818-1913
	<sup>2</sup> Le	ocation: <u>flore</u>	ing n. mer		LOT NO.
		RECEIPT AND WI	еіднт тіскет		DATE COR-
SHIPPING POIL	NT That Su	mings arks	CATION OF DEPOSIT	ich #1	$\begin{array}{c} 6 - 9 - 33 \\ \hline \\ \text{CERTIFICATE NO.} \\ S - M - 937 \end{array}$
NAME OF PRODI	UCER Mrx	1 Fred	J. Corde	es.	
ADDRESS OF P	RODUCER Rt.	#1. Box	1078, 4	lindole,	augune
CARRIER	NUMBER		WET WEIGHTS (Pounds)	/	
R.R. CAR	65840	GROSS	TARE 66300	99380	
TRUCK					
This Reco	eipt and Weight	Ticket in no way	21 CT	ent to accept the	Material which it covers.
			corrected for Moistr ade upon completion c		to Payment.
FIRM	T.S.7-	TITLE	<u>eglimeel</u> r. T	TLE	che () GPO 832649

	GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	DATE 4/2/5	4
	MATERIALS PURCHASE DEPOT, WENDEN, ARIZONA	ACCEPTANCE NUMB	
		1495	
	ACCEPTANCE	ISSUED UNDER CE AUTHORIZATION N 9-120-17	
Dennis Newl		Black Buck #2,	Arizona
1040 East W Phoenix, Ar		RECEIPT AND WE	IGHT TICKET
	•	1812	
pounds (wet basis	for Domestic Manganese Ore at Wenden, Arizona, the of manganese ore, delivered by you at the Purchase De bove Such ore has a moisture content of	epot, Wenden, Arizona, a	und covere
	MANGANESE (MN) CONTENT		
	WEIGHT	POUNDS	22.6
	WET BASIS	78770	
	LESS MOISTURE 7.0	5514	
		73256	L.D.1
6 egy	NET DRY BASIS	12220	32.7
	EVALUATION AND SETTLEME	NT DATA	
11000 mmment +	x 32.70 L. D. T	753.74	
DEDUCTION FOR NODULIZING \$	XL. D. T		set in
	NET PAY	MENT 753.74	30110
BUREAU OF		lurgist //	- <u>7 .</u>
	(Signature) 1292 (Name) Glenn M. Hanson Bureau	(Title) of Mines Representa	time
MINES		ow mines hepresentes	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
GENERAL SERVICES	Manager	17:41-1	
GENERAL SERVICES	(Signature) RAR	(Title) <b>1s</b> Purchase Depot	
GENERAL SERVICES	(Signature) (Name A. Earl Johnson Materia ( FOR USE OF PRODUCER ONLY	ls Purchase Depot	
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	(Name A. Earl Johnson Materia ( FOR USE OF PRODUCER ONLY INVOICE	ls Purchase Depot	
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION TO: GENER	(Signature) (Name A. Earl Johnson Materia ( FOR USE OF PRODUCER ONLY <u>INVOICE</u> AL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION — REGION 9	ls Purchase Depot	\ \
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION TO: GENER 49 Four	(Name A. Earl Johnson Materia ( FOR USE OF PRODUCER ONLY INVOICE	ls Purchase Depot	1
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION TO: GENER 49 Four FOR: MANGAN I certi has not	(Signature) (Name A. Earl Johnson Materia ( FOR USE OF PRODUCER ONLY INVOICE AL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION — REGION 9 th Street, San Francisco 3, Calif. ESE ORE delivered as indicated above \$ fy that the above bill is correct and just been received. The Producer warrants that	ls Purchase Depot ) and that payment 1	therefor in the
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION TO: GENER 49 Four FOR: MANGAN I certi has not United	(Signature) (Name A. Earl Johnson Materia ( FOR USE OF PRODUCER ONLY INVOICE AL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION — REGION 9 th Street, San Francisco 3, Calif. ESE ORE delivered as indicated above \$ fy that the above bill is correct and just been received. The Producer warrants that States, its Territories or Possessions.	<u>ls Purchase Depot</u> ) and that payment t said ore was mined	therefor in the
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION TO: GENER 49 Four FOR: MANGAN I certi has not	(Signature) (Name A. Earl Johnson Materia ( FOR USE OF PRODUCER ONLY INVOICE AL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION — REGION 9 th Street, San Francisco 3, Calif. ESE ORE delivered as indicated above \$ fy that the above bill is correct and just been received. The Producer warrants that States, its Territories or Possessions.	ls Purchase Depot ) and that payment 1	therefor in the

6 . L Form 18 Regular-Small (Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading, adopted by Carriers in Statial, Southern, Western and Illinois Classification territories, March 15, 1922, as amenuen August 1, 1930, and June 15, 1941.) (JJC- h THIS MEMORANDUM is an acknowledgment that a Bill of Lading has been issued and is not the Original Bill of Lading nor a copy or duplicate covering the property named herein, and is intended solely for filing or record. Shipper's No.\_ Agent's No. The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company COAST LINES RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of bading, 195 From\_ the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which is aid company the word company being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to each carrie of all or any of said property aid destination, if on its own water lines otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any of the order to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the con-ditions not prohibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, including the conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns. (Mail or street address of consignee For purposes of notification only.) Consigned to County of State of Destination 1.1 4 ... Route Car No Car Initial **Delivering Carrier** Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the con-ignor shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. Weight (Sub. to Correction) Class or Rate Check Col. DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS No, Pkgs. 0.0 1) 0 Cres. (Signature of Consignor.) write or If charges are to be prepaid. stamp here. Q 1.14 Received \$ . to apply in prepays Agent or Cashier. -Truck Fr (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.) \*If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight. Charges Advanced: NOTE-Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or decisied value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding Agent Shipper Per. Per 3 J. COLLINS' SONS, INC., PRINTERS, CHICAGO. Permanent postoffice address of shipper 

Santa Fe	THIS MEMORAND The Atchison	n, Topeka a	VASI LINES	e covering Shi or record. Ag Ce Railway	•
At	ECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tar	195	From Star		m. Sen
the property described (the word company b said destination, if or overall or any portion ditions not prohibited	below, in apparent good order, except as noted ing understood throughout this contract as m its own road or its own water line, otherwise t of said route to destination, and as to each par by law, whether printed or written, herein cont	(contents and condition of content eahing any person of corporation o deliver to another carrier on the ty at any time interested in all or ained, including the conditions on	ts of packages unknown), mark in possession of the property u route to said destination. It i any of said property, that ever back hereof, which are hereby	ted, consigned, and destined as under the contract) agrees to s mutually agreed, as to each y service to be performed her agreed to by the shipper and	indicated below, which said com arry to its usual place of delive; carrier of all or any of said prop eunder shall be subject to all the accepted for himself and his assi
Consigned to_	America Vine	1. admi			purposes of notification onl
Destination	an in a	State of	printer a	County of	F. P
Route	Tor Stran	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	in the Maria	County of	
Delivering Carr	ier_ <u>PTIS</u>	and the second	Car Initial_//	Car N	0.66191
No, Pkgs.	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARK	S, AND EXCEPTIONS	Welght (Sub. to Correction) Class	an Data L Ohnst O. t.	ect to Section 7 of conditions, if
10-1-14	and long and and	1. L	12000 10	withou	ent is to be delivered to the consig t recourse on the consignor, the shall sign the following stateme
1	0 - 10,14 (Ar			The The	carrier shall not make delivery ipment without payment of frei other lawful charges.
k <u>1</u>	110 to Chief	Velens	· 1201	60	en e
( 0		C 15 9		5 1/ If et	(Signature of Consignor.) arges are to be prepaid, write here. "To be Prepaid."
				stamp	iere. "To be Prepaid."
			461.	8 4 ⊨	
		trai	17	Recei to appl	ved \$y in prepayment of the charges perty described hereon.
ан сан сан сан сан сан сан сан сан сан с		s de la serie en ser			
,40			4/3,	10	Agent or Cashier.
N N	이 아이들은 감소에 가지 않는다.		1475	7 27 Per (The	signature here acknowledges o
	between two ports by a carrier by water, the law dependent on value, shippers are required to state sp	ecilically in writing the agreed or deci	I state whether it is "corrier's of lared value of the allong ty.	shippor's weight."	Charges Advanced:
The agreed or declared val	ie of the property is hereby specifically stated by the s	hipper to be not exceeding			
	and the second sec		· 法管理法	.6 11	

/

Ċ

GSA-R8-235	GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION		DATE	10 <i>22</i>
(Formerly GSA-302 (10-52)	MATERIALS PURCHASE DEPOT		August 4,	
	Location: Deming, New Mexico.	an an a state of the	2716	
			ISSUED UNDER CE	
	ACCEPTANCE		AUTHORIZATION	UMBER
10			8-M-937	
<sup>10</sup> Mrs Fred J. Core	des		LOT NO. COR-2	
Rt #1, Box 1078			RECEIPT AND WE	IGHT TICKET
Glendale, Arizor	18		RR-2057	Tuni Trongr
Number of RR Car	rs Black Buck #1.			
1			14 a	
			1	
84.920	ogram for Domestic Manganese Ore a pounds (wet basis) of manganese ore ered by Receipt No. <u>See_above</u> ry basis as follows:	, delivered by you at	t the Purchase	Depot, Dem
				PERCEI
	MANGANESE (Mn) CONTENT			
	MANGARESE (MII) CONTENT			20.9
	WEIGHT		POUNDS	_
	WET BASIS		84920	
	LESS MOISTURE 5.54 8		4705	+
an Santa Ana manakana manakana sa	an tana kata kata kata kata kata kata ka	and the second		L.D.T
	NET DRY BASIS		80215	35.81
I with the contraction of the stand water of	EVALUATION AND SE	TTLEMENT D		1 27000
			AMOUNT OF SC	HEDULE PAYM
	(Based upon price schedule for ores)			
	(Based upon price schedule for ores) s 19.13 x 35.81	L.D.T. =	dias as	
		L.D.T. =	\$685.05	
BUREAU OF		L.O.T. = Metallurgist 		
OF 44		Metallurgist	e)	
OF MINES GENERAL	s 19.13 x 35.81 obert N. tubbard (Signature)	Metallurgist (Title	e)	
OF MINES GENERAL SERVICES	s 19.13 x 35.81 wheet M. Lubbard (Signature) (Name) Robert H. Hubbard (Signature) (Signature)	Metallurgist (Title U. S. Bureau o Act. Manager (Title	e) of Mines Rep.	9
OF MINES GENERAL SERVICES	s 19.13 x 35.81 abert M. Lubbard (Signature) (Name) Robert H. Hubbard (Signature) (Signature) (Name A. Egrl Johnson	Metallurgist (Title U. S. Bureau o Act. Manager (Title Deming Purchas	e) of Mines Rep.	
OF MINES GENERAL SERVICES	s 19.13 x 35.81 obert A. Arbbard (Signature) (Name) Robert H. Hubbard (Signature) (Name A. Egrl Johnson ( FOR USE OF PRODU	Metallurgist (Title U. S. Bureau o Act. Manager (Title Deming Purchas (CER ONLY )	e) of Mines Rep.	9
OF MINES GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	s 19.13 x 35.81 Subert A. Mubbard (Signature) (Name) Robert H. Hubbard (Signature) (Name A. Egrl Johnson ( FOR USE OF PRODU INVOICE	Metallurgist (Title U. S. Bureau of Act. Manager (Title Deming Purchas (CER ONLY )	e) of Mines Rep.	2
OF MINES GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ( TO: GENERAL	s 19.13 x 35.81 Sheet M. Lubbard (Signature) (Name) Robert H. Hubbard (Signature) (Name A. Egrl Johnson ( FOR USE OF PRODU INVOICE L SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	Metallurgist (Title U. S. Bureau of Act. Manager (Title Deming Purchas (CER ONLY )	e) of Mines Rep.	5
OF MINES GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ( TO: GENERAL DENVER 2	s 19.13 x 35.81 Subert A. Mubbard (Signature) (Name) Robert H. Hubbard (Signature) (Name A. Egrl Johnson ( FOR USE OF PRODU INVOICE	Metallurgist (Title U. S. Bureau of Act. Manager (Title Deming Purchas (CER ONLY ) - REGION 8	e) of Mines Rep.	9
OF MINES GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ( TO: GENERAL DENVER 2 FOR: MANGANES) I certify	s 19.13 x 35.81 whet A. Aublauf (Signature) (Name) Robert H. Hubbard (Signature) (Name A. Eqri Johnson ( FOR USE OF PRODU INVOICE C SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 2, COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated that the above bill is correc	Metallurgist (Title U. S. Bureau c Act. Manager (Title Deming Purchas ICER ONLY ) - REGION 8 above \$ above \$ t and just and t	e) of Mines Rep. e) Bing Depot.	therefor
OF MINES GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ( TO: GENERAL DENVER 2 FOR: MANGANES) I certify has not b	s 19.13 x 35.81 Subert A. Aublauf (Signature) (Name) Robert H. Hubbard (Signature) (Name A. Earl Johnson ( FOR USE OF PRODU INVOICE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 2, COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated that the above bill is correct peen received. The Producer war	Metallurgist (Title U. S. Bureau of Act. Manager (Title Deming Purchas ICER ONLY ) - REGION 8 above \$ t and just and t rants that said	e) of Mines Rep. e) Bing Depot.	therefor
OF MINES GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ( TO: GENERAL DENVER 2 FOR: MANGANES) I certify has not b	s 19.13 x 35.81 whet A. Aublauf (Signature) (Name) Robert H. Hubbard (Signature) (Name A. Eqri Johnson ( FOR USE OF PRODU INVOICE C SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 2, COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated that the above bill is correc	Metallurgist (Title U. S. Bureau of Act. Manager (Title Deming Purchas ICER ONLY ) - REGION 8 above \$ t and just and t rants that said ssions .	e) of Mines Rep. sing Depot. hat payment ore was mine	therefor d in the
OF MINES GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ( TO: GENERAL DENVER 2 FOR: MANGANES) I certify has not b	s 19.13 x 35.81 whet H. Hubbard (Signature) (Name) Robert H. Hubbard (Signature) (Name A. Egrl Johnson ( FOR USE OF PRODU INVOICE L SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 2, COLORADO E ORE delivered as indicated that the above bill is correct been received. The Producer war tates, its Territories or Posse	Metallurgist (Title U. S. Bureau of Act. Manager (Title Deming Purchas ICER ONLY ) - REGION 8 above \$ t and just and t rants that said ssions .	e) of Mines Rep. e) Bing Depot.	therefor d in the

		1	1	
GSA-R8-235 (Formerly GSA-302 HATERIALS PURC			June 23, 1	955.
(10-52) Location: Deming, N			ACCEPTANCE NUMB	ER
Location: Douting, a	011 11030200 0		ISSUED UNDER CE	BTIELCATE OF
ACCEPT	ANCE		AUTHORIZATION N 8-11-937	
<sup>0</sup> Mrs. Fred J. Cordes			LOT NO. CO	R-1
Rt. 1, Box 1078 Glendale, Arizona	•		RECEIPT AND WE	
			RR-1913	
1 RR car-Black Buck #1				
			ж. <sup>1</sup>	
and analyzes on a dry basis as follows: MANGANES	E (MN) CONTENT			PERCEN 21.1
		· · · ·		
WEIGH	1 <b>1</b>		POUNDS	
WET BASIS			99380	
LESS MOISTURE 2	.63 ,		2614	
NET DRY BASIS			96766	L.D.T. 43.2
EVALUATIO		EMENTD	ATA .	
(Based upon price sch			AMOUNT OF SCI	TEDULE PATHE
s <u>+</u> z	<u>43.20</u>	L.D.T. =	826.42	
BUREAU . Jobert N. M.	ibbail	Metallurgis	t	
OF (Signature) MINES (Name) Robert H. H	ubbard	(Title U. S. Burea	) u of Mines	Rep.
GENERAL SERVICES D= 7 W	enoral	Manager		
			land - Dames	
ADMINISTRATION (Name William F. M	urray	Deming Purc	usarug Delor	
(Name William F. M	SE OF PRODUCER		uratug Debor	
( FOR U	SE OF PRODUCER INVOICE	ONLY )	uastud Debor	
TO: GENERAL SERVICES ADMI DENVER 2, COLORADO	SE OF PRODUCER <u>INVOICE</u> NISTRATION - RE	ONLY )	urarud Deloc	-
TO: GENERAL SERVICES ADMI DENVER 2, COLORADO FOR: MANGANESE ORE delivered	SE OF PRODUCER <u>INVOICE</u> NISTRATION - RE as indicated above	ONLY ) GION 8 \$		
TO: GENERAL SERVICES ADMI DENVER 2, COLORADO FOR: MANGANESE ORE delivered I certify that the above b has not been received. The	SE OF PRODUCER <u>INVOICE</u> NISTRATION - RE as indicated above ill is correct and Producer warrants	ONLY) GION 8 \$ just and th that said o	hat payment	therefor
TO: GENERAL SERVICES ADMI DENVER 2, COLORADO FOR: MANGANESE ORE delivered I certify that the above b has not been received. The United States, its Territo	SE OF PRODUCER <u>INVOICE</u> NISTRATION - RE as indicated above ill is correct and Producer warrants	ONLY) GION 8 \$ just and th that said of s.	hat payment bre was mine	therefor d in the
TO: GENERAL SERVICES ADMI DENVER 2, COLORADO FOR: MANGANESE ORE delivered I certify that the above b has not been received. The	SE OF PRODUCER <u>INVOICE</u> NISTRATION - RE as indicated above ill is correct and Producer warrants	ONLY) GION 8 \$ just and th that said of s.	hat payment	therefor d in the

-

51 Form 18 Regular-Small (Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading, adopted by Carriers in Official, Southern, Western and Illinois (JJC ) Classification territories, March 15, 1922, as amended August 1, 1930, and June 15, 1941.) THIS MEMORANDUM is an acknowledgment that a Bill of Lading has been issued and is not the Original Bill of Lading nor a copy or duplicate covering the property named herein, and is intended solely for filing or record. Shipper's No. Agent's No.\_ The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company **COAST LINES** RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading, 195 From A . the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted contents ind condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said company (the word company being understood throughout the contract as meaning and person of corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if onits own road or its own water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property overall or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said appropriate to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the con-ditions not prohibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, including the conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns. Mail or street address of consignee For purposes of notification only Consigned to Destination State of County of ¥. Route State Burghammen **Delivering Carrier Car Initial** Car No. No, Pkgs. DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. SPECIAL MARKS. AND EXCEPTIONS Weight (Sub. to Correction) Class or Rate Check Col. Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if this Subject to Section 7 of conditions, it this shipment is to be delivered to the consigned without recourse on the consignor, the con-signor shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. 1 O (Signature of Consignor.) 0 If charges are to be prepaid. write stamp here. "To be Prepaid." 11 Received \$ to apply in prepayment of the charges the property described h . S. Carrie Agent or Cashier. Pet (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.) \*If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight. Charges Advanced: NOTE-Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding Shipper Agent Per Per. Permanent postoffice address of shipper\_\_\_\_ 3 J J. COLLINS' SONS, INC., PRINTERS, CHICAGO.

Form 18 Regular-Small (Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading, adopted by Carriers in Official, Southern, Western and Illinois. Classification territories, March 15, 1922, as amended August 1, 1930, and June 15, 1941.) (JJC. ) is an acknowledgment that a Bill of Lading has been issued and is not the Original Bill of Lading nor a copy or duplicate covering the property named herein, and is intended solely for filing or record. THIS MEMORANDUM Shipper's No Agent's No. The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company COAST LINES RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading, rom the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages inknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said company (the word company being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at eaid destination, if on its own road or its own water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each earlier of all or any of said property overall or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the con-overall or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the con-ditions not prohibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, including the conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns. odly. or sirect address of consignee; -For purposes of notification Mail Consigned to County of State of Destination Route A STATE AND THE MEALS Car No Car Initia **Delivering Carrier** Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the con-signor shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. \* Weight (Sub. to Correction) Class or Rate Check Col. DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS No. Pkgs. 04 63 £ 0 0 (Signature of Consignor.) If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp hare. "To be Prepaid." C -ality i Agent or Ca Per (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.) \*If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight. Charges Advanced: NOTE—Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding Agent Shipper Per\_ Per. 2 ant nontoffice address of chinner

Form 18 Regular-Small (Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading, adopted by Carriers in Official, Southern, Western and Illinois Classification territories, March 15, 1922, as amended August 1, 1930, and June 15, 1941.) (JJC N THIS MEMORANDUM is an acknowledgment that a Bill of Lading has been issued and is not the Original Bill of Lading nor a copy or duplicate covering the property named herein, and is intended solely for filing or record. Shipper's No. Agent's No. The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company COAST RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading, **195** From the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said company (the word company being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if onits own road or its own water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property overall or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said goeprty, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the con-ditions not prohibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, including the conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns. Mail or street address of consignee - For purposes of notification only. Consigned to State County of Destination Route Sinter an an an analert ... Car Initial. Car No. **Delivering** Carrier Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignes without recourse on the consignor, the con-signor shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. Check Col. Weight (Sub. to Correction) Class or Rate DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS No, Pkgs. 0 (Signature of Consignor.) 0 If charges are to be prepaid." write on stamp here. Received \$ ..... to apply in prepayment of the charges the property described hereon. Agent or Cashier. Per (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.) \*If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it ;; 'carrier's or shipper's weight.' Charges Advanced: NOTE-Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or decised value state property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding. Agent Shipper Per. Per\_ 3 Permanent postoffice address of shipper J J. COLLINS' SONS, INC., PRINTERS, CHICAGO

		d J Cordes			rings, FREIGHT BILL NO.		
Santare	Destination Route	(Point of Origin	to Destination)		LIVERY ORDE		<b>T</b>
WAY-BIL Castle H	TO The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Ra WAY-BILLED FROM Castle Hot Springs 10-3-55 2 ORIGINAL POINT AND DATE OF SHIPMENT CONNECTING LINE REFERE		Mrs Fred Cordes			arges on Articles Transp cab initials and n AT 66376 original cab initials a	
		RTICLES AND MARKS	WEIGHT	RATE	FREIGHT	ADVANCES	тот
Freight returne	, charges a ed too much	prepay			13.86		
LOCATION	Total	ment Alec 28		194 5	<u> </u>	TAL	1

GSA-R8-160 (RE-2-55)	G	ENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS PURCHASE DEPOT DEMING, NEW MEXICO			SERIAL NO. FEFF- 24-58			
		RECEIPT AND WE	EIGHT TICKET		DATE 12-8-55			
SHIPPING POP	Le Hot.	Laineir Carlin	CATION OF DEPOSIT	Buch: # 1	CERTIFICATE NO. 8-14-937			
NAME OF PROD	UCER 71	ha Jace	i J. Ci	rele e				
ADDRESS OF P	RODUCER RA	- #1, Bo,	1 1078	Lundo	C. CC			
			WET WEIGHTS (Pounds)					
CARRIER	NUMBER	GROSS	TARE	NET				
R.R. CAR	105903	187400	66000	121400				
TRUCK								
This Rec	eipt and Weight	. Ticket represents	ORE MANGANESE FINES	as delivered to	this Depot.			
					Material which it covers.			
		le Material will be			to Payment.			
Payment	for Acceptable	Material will be ma	ade upon completion	of an Assay.	1 A Martin			
WEIGHED BY	Jatin	- Juice 2	and the second	GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Charge			
FIRM	17 5-7-	TITLE	agliner Er.		e C 2			
			COPY NO. I		GPO 837747			
				a sugar as				

				and the second second		and the second	James 1. generation of the second		
mage. ed in	FREI	Consignoo	gent for		373 Regular	Cast.	Le Hot S	prings A	riz.
ht bill. oss or damage. as provided in	Santaj	Destination,	rs Fred J Co Castle Hot	Sprin			FREIG BILL N	417 _	194
paid freig reharge, 1 or both,	T	<ul><li>Route</li><li>The Atchison. T</li></ul>	ATSE-CL Be (Poin ODeka and Santa Fe	e Len A: nt of Origin t	(SF) o Destination)	C	ELIVERY OB	FR NO	
of original ] ims for ove. ige charges,	Deming	'-BILLED FROM NMex T AND DATE OF SHIPMENT	(Poin opeka and Santa Fe way-bill date an Dec 30-55- Connecting line ref	0.00				TSF 659	ALS AND No.
esentation mpany cla ge or store	NUMBER OF PACKAGES, A Waybill 4 of 11/22 reads before corre		RTICLES AND MARKS			WAY-BILL R		ORIGINAL CAR	INITIALS AND NO.
1	JOIL Man	before corre ganese Ore ybill reads			140000	20	502.00 75.30	N Mex	
mil 1	C/L Mans	ganese Ore ue # 27.86			21400 e	•16 .5%	577.30 373.91 56.09	-	
Yercharge, m <sup>11</sup> Yercharge, m <sup>11</sup> Jiginal paid un All freight will k published tariffs.	LOCATION	Correct ed Total P Received Payme	to weight an repaid, <b>s</b>	id valu	10		430.00		
du d	ВҮ		f. isiness	is a	т	194 RefAyent	TOTAI	o Collect	147 <b>5</b> 0 4 42 151. 72